
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For June 12, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

29-MAY-2025 15:59Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8877549

8893466

8894752

8901295

8908217

8908218

8908706

8908719

8908720

8908735

8908803

8908810

8916833

8921628

8921661

Case

BOUTLIER, SARAH MARIE

ATWATER, TRAVIS RALPH

MALLOY, KENNY MARTIN

BRIAND, TRINA M

ALHAMOUD, MOHAMAD AWAD

ALHAMOUD, MOHAMAD AWAD

GAD, MARWAN SHERIF

WESTLAKE, CHRISTOPHER CHARLES

WESTLAKE, CHRISTOPHER CHARLES

SOBTI, SHITIZ

BUCHANAN, CHELSA BREANNE

GOMES, LISA MAUREEN

CLARK, WARREN PATRICK

DENNIS, TIMMY WAYNE

GEBRIHANS, DAWIT OKBAY

Name

781752-2

864954-1

870152-8

219954-12

1020889-1

1020889-1

1013060-1

722148-4

722148-4

1018352-1

1021136-1

47995-4

8484-14

733529-24

889283-5

Person

MVA 13

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 97(4)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 111(B)

MVA 101

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 115(1)(A)

MVA 106A(C)

HPMB 13

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For June 12, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

29-MAY-2025 16:00Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8692002

8889730

8889734

8889736

8889760

8889761

8889765

8892951

8898312

8898901

8907847

8909841

Case

MALAHFJI, ALI

BICKERSTETH, OLUJIMI TONYE

BICKERSTETH, OLUJIMI TONYE

BICKERSTETH, OLUJIMI TONYE

BICKERSTETH, OLUJIMI TONYE

BICKERSTETH, OLUJIMI TONYE

BICKERSTETH, OLUJIMI TONYE

DERRY, KANOSHA MALAIN J

LAKHANPAL, HARSHPREET SINGH

LAPLANTE, CHAD ROBERT

GRANT, DUANE EVERETT

LEWIS, MICHELLE

Name

907231-10

1016854-1

1016854-1

1016854-1

1016854-1

1016854-1

1016854-1

829746-4

1018452-1

451512-7

426525-2

1018152-1

Person

MVA 287(2)

MVA 201(9)

MVA 64

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 37(1)(C)

MVA 301(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 107B

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(C)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_June12
	HFX_NC_June122

