29-MAY-2025 15:59

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For June 12, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

							Case
		Person					Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8877549	BOUTLIER, SARAH MARIE	781752-2	MVA 13		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8893466	ATWATER, TRAVIS RALPH	864954-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8894752	MALLOY, KENNY MARTIN	870152-8	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8901295	BRIAND, TRINA M	219954-12	MVA 97(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908217	ALHAMOUD, MOHAMAD AWAD	1020889-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8908218	ALHAMOUD, MOHAMAD AWAD	1020889-1	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8908706	GAD, MARWAN SHERIF	1013060-1	MVA 101		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908719	WESTLAKE, CHRISTOPHER CHARLES	722148-4	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908720	WESTLAKE, CHRISTOPHER CHARLES	722148-4	MVA 115(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8908735	SOBTI, SHITIZ	1018352-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908803	BUCHANAN, CHELSA BREANNE	1021136-1	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8908810	GOMES, LISA MAUREEN	47995-4	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8916833	CLARK, WARREN PATRICK	8484-14	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8921628	DENNIS, TIMMY WAYNE	733529-24	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8921661	GEBRIHANS, DAWIT OKBAY	889283-5	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

Ref: scheduled_cases

29-MAY-2025 16:00

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For June 12, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8692002	MALAHFJI, ALI	907231-10	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8889730	BICKERSTETH, OLUJIMI TONYE	1016854-1	MVA 201(9)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8889734	BICKERSTETH, OLUJIMI TONYE	1016854-1	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8889736	BICKERSTETH, OLUJIMI TONYE	1016854-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8889760	BICKERSTETH, OLUJIMI TONYE	1016854-1	MVA 37(1)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8889761	BICKERSTETH, OLUJIMI TONYE	1016854-1	MVA 301(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8889765	BICKERSTETH, OLUJIMI TONYE	1016854-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8892951	DERRY, KANOSHA MALAIN J	829746-4	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8898312	LAKHANPAL, HARSHPREET SINGH	1018452-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8898901	LAPLANTE, CHAD ROBERT	451512-7	MVA 107B		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907847	GRANT, DUANE EVERETT	426525-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8909841	LEWIS, MICHELLE	1018152-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	